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Qt. Type V Voltage Info Amperage Wattage PWR to fixture PWR to plug Data Connector Data Profile Address 
foot print

Notes

10 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 120 100–240 VAC 50/60 
Hz 0.88 104 PowerCON L5 or UGR 5-Pin DMX HSIC + Strobe 6 10 TOTAL IN CHAIN (15V)

54 Color Kinetics C-200 24 24V DC 12.5 300 UGR UGR RJ45 data connectors - 3 MULTI OUTPUT POWER SUPPLY
TBD Color Kinetics C-200 PSU 120 115V OR 230V 6 690 UGR 5-Pin DMX - - 12 TOTAL IN CHAIN
12 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 24 24V DC 2.1 50 4-Pin XLR 4Pin Powercore-06 3

1 Color Kinetics Colorblast PSU 120
115V OR 230V 6 690 IEC UGR 5-Pin DMX - -

2 Martin Atomic 3000 DMX 208 115/230V 14 3000 NA L6 5-Pin DMX (3-Pin optional) 4ch 4 PWR INFO IN MANUAL INCORRECT
2 Atomic Colors PSU 120

100–240 VAC 50/60 
Hz 6 3 NA UGR 5-Pin DMX (in) 4-Pin XLR (out) - -

2 Atomic Colors 24 24V DC 6.25 150 4-Pin XLR 4-Pin XLR 4-Pin XLR Mode1 1
1 Base Hazer 120 230V AC / 50Hz 6. 5 1500 NA UGR 5-Pin DMX - 2
3 Wybron Scroller PSU 120

100–240 VAC 50/60 
Hz 6 3 NA UGR 5-Pin DMX (in) 4-Pin XLR (out) - -

11 Wybron Forerunner 7 24 24V DC 6.25 150 4-Pin XLR 4-Pin XLR 4-Pin XLR Mode 1 1

4 High End TurboRay 120
100–240 V 50–60 Hz 5 500 PowerCON L5 5-Pin DMX Standard 53

Pass through for TrueOne Jumpers; 
Can daisy chain

1 High End Shapeshifter
120

100 - 240V 7 700 PowerCON L5 or UGR 5-Pin DMX

Shapeshifter 
C1 (Mode2 79 

ch) 79

10 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330
208

115/230V 1.6 330 PowerCON L5 or UGR 5-Pin DMX
Sharpy Wash 

330 S Lamp On 22

8 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 208
200 - 264 V AC 12 1200 PowerCON L6 5-Pin DMX

Enhanced 16-
bit mode 31

4 Clay Paky Sharpy 208
115/230V 1 189 PowerCON L5 or UGR 5-Pin DMX

Sharpy Vector 
LC 20

3 GLP Impression FR1 120
100–240 V 50–60 Hz 1 85 PowerCON L5 or UGR 5-Pin DMX Normal 16

Pass through for TrueOne Jumpers; 
Can daisy chain

4 Varilite VLX Wash 120 100–240 V 50–60 Hz 10 1200 PowerCON L5 or UGR 5-Pin DMX 7Group Modes 72
4 Varilite VL 2500 Spot 208 100–240 V 50–60 Hz 3.5 700 PowerCON L5 5-Pin DMX Mode 1 22

21 ETC Source4 36deg 120 DIMMER NA Stage Pin - - 1
11 Altman Q Lite 120 DIMMER NA Stage Pin - - 1
12 L&E Broad Cyc 120 DIMMER NA Stage Pin - - 1
12 ETC Source4 Fresnel 120 DIMMER NA Stage Pin - - 1
14 PAR 64 NSP 120 DIMMER NA Stage Pin - - 1
6 S4 PAR NSP 120 DIMMER NA Stage Pin - - 1-

Wells 2022 Fixture Information XOTCHIL MUSSER



Mult Circuit Dimmer Channel # Booth Raceway Dimmer Channel #
E1 11 AA 1 67 51
E2 12 336 AA 2 68 52
E3 13 335 AA 3 69 53
E4 14 334 AA 4 70 54
E5 15 343 AA 5 71 55
E6 16 AA 6 72 AA Scroller PSU
F1 19 323
F2 20 322 Stinger 73 43
F3 21 321 Stinger 74 44
F4 22 41 Deck Circuit Channel #
F5 23 344 67
F6 24 42 74
C1 31 342 75
C2 32 341 76 246
C3 33 77 236
C4 34 78 245
C5 35 79 235
C6 36 80 244
B1 43 316 81 234
B2 44 315 82 200
B3 45 314 83
B4 46 306 84 197
B5 47 305 85 193
B6 48 304 86 194
G1 49 326 87 191
G2 50 325 88 241
G3 51 324 89 231
G4 52 90 242
G5 53 91 232
G6 54 92 243
D1 55 45 93 233
D2 56 333 94
D3 57 332 WN Dimmer Channel #
D4 58 331 WN1 9 198
D5 59 47 WN2 10 195
D6 60 48 WN3 17 192
A1 61 313 WN4 18 201
A2 62 312 WN5 27 199
A3 63 311 WN6 28 196
A4 64 313 (error?)
A5 65 302
A6 66 301

Wells Dimmable Power Hookup



Mult Circuit Channel # Type Mult Circuit Channel # Type
CC 1 23 Sharpy SL 1 104 VL 2500
CC 2 6 VL 3500 SL 2 103 VL 2500
CC 3 7 VL 3500 SL 3 94 VLX
CC 4 8 VL 3500 SL 4 93 VLX
CC 5 24 Sharpy SL 5 171 -- 179 C200
CC 6 SL 6 Scroller PSU Scroller PSU
DD 1 39 D40 SR 1 102 VL 2500
DD 2 20 Sharpy Wash SR 2 101 VL 2500
DD 3 SR 3 92 VLX
DD 4 SR 4 91 VLX
DD 5 SR 5 121 -- 128 C200
DD 6 45 DIMMER SR 6 Scroller PSU Scroller PSU
EE 1 4 VL 3500 Z1 LED SL
EE 2 38, 40 D40 Z2 LED SR
EE 3 18 Sharpy Wash Z3 112 STROBE SL
EE 4 19 Sharpy Wash Z4 111 STROBE SR
EE 5 5 VL 3500 Z5 71 -- 74 TURBORAY
EE 6 Z6 300, 81 -- 83 SSHIFT + FR1
FF 1 35,36,37 D40 ZZ 1 CB PSU
FF 2 15 Sharpy Wash ZZ 2 130 -- 169 C200S BK WALL
FF 3 16 Sharpy Wash ZZ 3 ATOMIC SCRL PSU
FF 4 17 Sharpy Wash ZZ 4
FF 5 ZZ 5
FF 6 ZZ 6
GG 1 21,22 Sharpy
GG 2 11,12,13,14 Sharpy Wash
GG 3 1 VL 3500
GG 4 31,32,33,34 D40
GG 5 2 VL 3500
GG 6 3 VL 3500

Wells Non-Dim Power Hookup



L6-20 L5-20 UGR 6 Ch 120V Multi 60A Pin and Sleeve Cam-lok
F1108115 Cam-lok 6 0 1 2 0 0

Pablo😎 K1021147 Cam-lok 6 0 1 2 0 0
1 LED Wall
2 LED Wall
3 111 Atomic
4 112 Atomic
5 TurboRay
6 SShift + FR1s
7

JD📸 A1022532 60A Pin and Sleeve 6 0 1 2 0 0
1 1 VL3500
2 2 VL3500
3 3 VL3500
4 4 VL3500
5 5 VL3500
6
7

Dean🔪 A1022531 60A Pin and Sleeve 6 0 1 2 0 0
1 6 VL3500
2 7 VL3500
3 8 VL3500
4
5
6
7

James🐥 J1021450 60A Pin and Sleeve 6 0 1 2 0 0
1 11-14 Swash
2 15-17 Swash
3 18-19 Swash
4 20 Swash
5 21-22 Sharpy Vector
6 23-24 Sharpy Vector
7

Bridget🧶 K1331598 Cam-lok 0 0 15 0 0 0
1 Colorblasts / PSU
2 C200 back wall
3 Scroller PSU back wall
4 Scroller PSU A truss
5 31-34 D40
6 35-37 D40
7 38, 40 D40
8 39 D40
9

10
11

Xotchil 💃 A1022533 60A Pin and Sleeve 0 12 1 2 0 0
1 104 VL2500
2 103 VL2500
3 94 VLX
4 93 VLX
5 172-179 C200
6 Scroller PSU
7 102 VL2500
8 101 VL2500
9 92 VLX

10 91 VLX
11 121-128 C200
12 Scroller PSU
13

Todd 😈 A1022530 Cam-lok 0 0 1 0 4 2
LPS

NotesDistro Label Serial Number Channel Input
Output



Carnegie Mellon University School of Drama

John Wells Video Studio
Multi-cable Runs

Multi Circuits From To Length
A 61-66 Pipe Grid Truss A 25'
B 43-48 Pipe Grid Truss B 25'
C 31-36 Pipe Grid Truss C 25'
D 55-60 Pipe Grid Truss D 25'
E 11-16 Pipe Grid Truss E 25'
F 19-24 Pipe Grid Truss F 25'
G 49-54 Pipe Grid Truss G 25'



Carnegie Mellon University School of Drama

John Wells Video Studio
Circuits

Location 20 Amp Total 50 Amp Total
Pipe Grid 1-66 66 95-99 5
Booth Raceway 67-74 8
Deck 67, 74-94 22 100-102 3

94 8
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User Info
User 1 Distro
User 2 Breaker
User 3 Voltage
User 4 Plug
User 5 Mode
User 6
User 7
User 8
User 9
User 10
User 11

VW to LW User Fileds



Universe Item Address
1 Dimmers 1 thru 98
1 Hazer 101thru 102
1 Truss A Scrollers 151 thru 155
2 Back wall 1 thru 493
3 SR 1 thru 221
3 SL 251 thru 472
4 3500s 1 thru 218
4 sWash 249 thru 359
4 Sharpy 381 thru 441
4 D40 461 thru 512
5 sWash 1 thru 67
5 D40 89 thru 124

7 + 8 MBOX 1+



Universes Items
1 Dimmers + hazer + truss scrollers (A) 
2 Back Wall
3 SL/SR 
4 G, E, C Truss
5 D, F Truss
6
7 MBOX
8 MBOX



NODE SPLITTER SWITCH
Port Universe Output PORT Protocol Notes

1 1 Truss A 1 MA Net
2 2 MA Net
3 4 Truss C 3 MA Net
4 5 Truss D 4 CMU Net In (cable in cage)
5 4 Truss E 5 CMU Net Out (to computer in cage)
6 5 Truss F 6 VIA
7 4 Truss G 7 sACN
8 8 sACN
9 9 sACN

10 10 sACN
11
12 1 Hazer
13
14 2 BOOTH Opto (back wall)
15 3 Port
16 1 Wells Dimmers



DMX Address Hookup Page 1 of 10

4/30/22 4:09 PM

Address Chan Position U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/1 (301) Truss A 11 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT WARM R08+
R119

1/9 (198) Truss H 9 Altman Q Lite 1kW BLINDER

1/10 (195) Truss H 6 Altman Q Lite 1kW BLINDER

1/12 (336) Truss E 2 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R80

1/13 (335) Truss E 5 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R80

1/14 (334) Truss E 8 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R80

1/15 (343) Truss E 10 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM SPECIALS N/C

1/17 (192) Truss H 3 Altman Q Lite 1kW BLINDER

1/18 (201) USL Wall Mount 5 Altman Q Lite 1kW BLINDER

1/19 (323) Truss F 3 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R21

1/20 (322) Truss F 7 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R21

1/21 (321) Truss F 13 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R21

1/22 (41) Truss F 1 PAR 64 NSP 1kW PARS

1/23 (344) Truss F 2 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM SPECIALS N/C

1/24 (42) Truss F 5 PAR 64 NSP 1kW PARS

1/27 (199) USL Wall Mount 5 Altman Q Lite 1kW BLINDER

1/28 (196) USC Wall Mount 5 Altman Q Lite 1kW BLINDER

1/35 (341) Truss C 6 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM SPECIALS N/C

1/43 (316) Truss B 1 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT COOL R60+
R119

1/44 (315) Truss B 2 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT COOL R60+
R119

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 1/1 thru 1/44
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4/30/22 4:09 PM

Address Chan Position U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/45 (314) Truss B 3 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT COOL R60+
R119

1/46 (306) Truss B 4 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT WARM R08+
R119

1/47 (305) Truss B 5 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT WARM R08+
R119

1/48 (304) Truss B 6 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT WARM R08+
R119

1/49 (326) Truss G 4 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R21

1/50 (325) Truss G 8 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R21

1/51 (324) Truss G 13 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R21

1/55 (342) Truss C 2 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM SPECIALS N/C

1/56 (333) Truss D 2 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R80

1/57 (332) Truss D 4 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R80

1/58 (331) Truss D 8 ETC Source4 Fresnel 750w FRESNELS R80

1/59 (46) Truss D 3 PAR 64 NSP PARS

1/60 (47) Truss D 7 PAR 64 NSP 1kW PARS

1/61 (313) Truss A 1 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT COOL R60+
R119

1/62 (312) Truss A 2 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT COOL R60+
R119

1/63 (311) Truss A 5 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT COOL R60+
R119

1/64 (313) Truss A 7 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT WARM R08+
R119

1/65 (302) Truss A 10 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SM FRONT WARM R08+
R119

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 1/45 thru 1/65
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4/30/22 4:09 PM

Address Chan Position U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/67 (51) Truss A 3 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SCROLLER FRONTS R119

1/68 (52) Truss A 4 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SCROLLER FRONTS R119

1/69 (53) Truss A 6 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SCROLLER FRONTS R119

1/70 (54) Truss A 8 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SCROLLER FRONTS R119

1/71 (55) Truss A 9 ETC Source4 36deg 575w SCROLLER FRONTS R119

1/72 (48) Truss D 9 PAR 64 NSP 1kW PARS

1/73 (43) Truss F 11 PAR 64 NSP 1kW

1/74 (44) Truss F 14 PAR 64 NSP 1kW PARS

1/76 (246) SL X-Pipe 1 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

1/77 (236) SL X-Pipe 1 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

1/78 (245) SL X-Pipe 2 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

1/79 (235) SL X-Pipe 2 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

1/80 (244) SL X-Pipe 3 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

1/81 (234) SL X-Pipe 3 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

1/82 (200) USL Wall Mount 11 Altman Q Lite 1kW AUDIENCE BLINDER

1/84 (197) USC Wall Mount 11 Altman Q Lite 1kW AUDIENCE BLINDER

1/85 (193) USR Wall Mount 5 Altman Q Lite 1kW BLINDER

1/86 (194) USR Wall Mount 7 Altman Q Lite 1kW BLINDER

1/87 (191) USR Wall Mount 4 Altman Q Lite 1kW BLINDER

1/88 (241) SR X-Pipe-2 1 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

1/89 (231) SR X-Pipe-2 1 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

1/90 (242) SR X-Pipe-2 2 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 1/67 thru 1/90
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Address Chan Position U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/91 (232) SR X-Pipe-2 2 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

1/92 (243) SR X-Pipe-2 3 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

1/93 (233) SR X-Pipe-2 3 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

1/101 (420) Booth 1 Hazebase Base Hazer Pro 1.5kW Base Hazer

1/151 (51) Truss A 3 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

1/152 (52) Truss A 4 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

1/153 (53) Truss A 6 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

1/154 (54) Truss A 8 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

1/155 (55) Truss A 9 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

2/1 (71) US DECK 1 High End TurboRay 500w BACK EYE CANDY

2/54 (72) US DECK 2 High End TurboRay 500w BACK EYE CANDY

2/107 (73) US DECK 4 High End TurboRay 500w BACK EYE CANDY

2/160 (74) US DECK 5 High End TurboRay 500w BACK EYE CANDY

2/213 (81) USR Wall Mount 6 GLP Impression FR1 80w EYE CANDY

2/229 (82) USC Wall Mount 6 GLP Impression FR1 80w EYE CANDY

2/245 (83) USL Wall Mount 6 GLP Impression FR1 80w EYE CANDY

2/261 (111) USR Wall Mount 9 Atomic Colors STROBE

2/262 (111) USR Wall Mount 9 Martin Atomic 3000 DMX 3kW STROBE

2/266 (112) USL Wall Mount 10 Atomic Colors STROBE

2/267 (112) USL Wall Mount 10 Martin Atomic 3000 DMX 3kW STROBE

2/271 (130) USR Wall Mount 2 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/274 (131) USR Wall Mount 3 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 1/91 thru 2/274
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Address Chan Position U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

2/277 (132) USR Wall Mount 4 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/280 (133) USR Wall Mount 5 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/283 (134) USR Wall Mount 5 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/286 (135) USR Wall Mount 6 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/289 (136) USR Wall Mount 7 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/292 (137) USR Wall Mount 8 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/295 (138) USR Wall Mount 1 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/298 (139) USR Wall Mount 2 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/301 (140) USR Wall Mount 3 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/304 (141) USR Wall Mount 4 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/307 (142) USR Wall Mount 7 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/310 (143) USR Wall Mount 8 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/313 (144) USR Wall Mount 9 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/316 (145) USR Wall Mount 12 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/319 (146) USC Wall Mount 1 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/322 (147) USC Wall Mount 2 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/325 (148) USC Wall Mount 2 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/328 (149) USC Wall Mount 3 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/331 (150) USC Wall Mount 7 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/334 (151) USC Wall Mount 8 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/337 (152) USC Wall Mount 9 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/340 (153) USC Wall Mount 10 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 2/277 thru 2/340
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Address Chan Position U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

2/343 (154) USL Wall Mount 1 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/346 (155) USL Wall Mount 2 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/349 (156) USL Wall Mount 3 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/352 (157) USL Wall Mount 4 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/355 (158) USL Wall Mount 7 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/358 (159) USL Wall Mount 8 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/361 (160) USL Wall Mount 9 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/364 (161) USL Wall Mount 10 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/367 (162) USL Wall Mount 1 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/370 (163) USL Wall Mount 2 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/373 (164) USL Wall Mount 3 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/376 (165) USL Wall Mount 4 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/379 (166) USL Wall Mount 6 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/382 (167) USL Wall Mount 7 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/385 (168) USL Wall Mount 8 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/388 (169) USL Wall Mount 9 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

2/391 (211) Truss H 1 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

2/394 (212) Truss H 2 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

2/397 (213) Truss H 4 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

2/400 (214) Truss H 5 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

2/403 (215) Truss H 7 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

2/406 (216) Truss H 8 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 2/343 thru 2/406
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Address Chan Position U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

2/409 (217) Truss H 10 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

2/412 (218) Truss H 11 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

2/415 (300) US DECK 3 High End Shapeshifter BACK EYE CANDY

3/1 (91) SR Deck 2 Varilite VLX Wash 840w SIDE MOVERS

3/73 (92) SR Deck 3 Varilite VLX Wash 840w SIDE MOVERS

3/145 (101) SR 6' Truss 1 Varilite VL 2500 Spot 700w SIDE MOVERS

3/167 (102) SR 10' Truss 1 Varilite VL 2500 Spot 700w SIDE MOVERS

3/189 (121) SR 10' Truss 2 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/192 (122) SR 10' Truss 3 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/195 (123) SR 10' Truss 4 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/198 (124) SR 10' Truss 5 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/201 (125) SR 10' Truss 6 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/204 (126) SR 10' Truss 7 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/207 (127) SR 10' Truss 8 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/210 (128) SR 10' Truss 9 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/213 (221) SR Deck 1 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

3/216 (222) SR Deck 4 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

3/219 (231) SR X-Pipe-2 1 Wybron Forerunner 7

3/220 (232) SR X-Pipe-2 2 Wybron Forerunner 7

3/221 (233) SR X-Pipe-2 3 Wybron Forerunner 7

3/251 (93) SL Deck 2 Varilite VLX Wash 840w SIDE MOVERS

3/323 (94) SL Deck 3 Varilite VLX Wash 840w SIDE MOVERS

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 2/409 thru 3/323
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3/395 (103) SL 6' Truss 1 Varilite VL 2500 Spot 700w SIDE MOVERS

3/417 (104) SL 10' Truss 1 Varilite VL 2500 Spot 700w SIDE MOVERS

3/439 (172) SL 10' Truss 2 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/442 (173) SL 10' Truss 3 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/445 (174) SL 10' Truss 4 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/448 (175) SL 10' Truss 5 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/451 (176) SL 10' Truss 6 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/454 (177) SL 10' Truss 7 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/457 (178) SL 10' Truss 8 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/460 (179) SL 10' Truss 9 Color Kinetics C-200 24w EYE CANDY

3/463 (223) SL Deck 1 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

3/466 (224) SL Deck 4 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 50w TRUSS WARMER

3/469 (234) SL X-Pipe 3 Wybron Forerunner 7

3/470 (235) SL X-Pipe 2 Wybron Forerunner 7

3/471 (236) SL X-Pipe 1 Wybron Forerunner 7

4/1 (1) Truss G 3 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 1.2kW 3500s

4/32 (2) Truss G 9 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 1.2kW 3500s

4/63 (3) Truss G 14 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 1.2kW 3500s

4/94 (4) Truss E 1 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 1.2kW 3500s

4/125 (5) Truss E 9 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 1.2kW 3500s

4/156 (6) Truss C 3 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 1.2kW 3500s

4/187 (7) Truss C 4 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 1.2kW 3500s

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 3/395 thru 4/187
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Address Chan Position U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

4/218 (8) Truss C 5 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 1.2kW 3500s

4/249 (11) Truss G 2 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHAPY WASHS

4/271 (12) Truss G 6 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHAPY WASHS

4/293 (13) Truss G 11 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHAPY WASHS

4/315 (14) Truss G 15 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHAPY WASHS

4/337 (18) Truss E 4 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHARPY WASH

4/359 (19) Truss E 6 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHARPY WASH

4/381 (21) Truss G 1 Clay Paky Sharpy 189w SHAPY SPOTS

4/401 (22) Truss G 16 Clay Paky Sharpy 189w SHAPY SPOTS

4/421 (23) Truss C 1 Clay Paky Sharpy 189w SHARPY

4/441 (24) Truss C 7 Clay Paky Sharpy 189w SHARPY

4/461 (31) Truss G 5 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40s

4/467 (32) Truss G 7 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40s

4/473 (33) Truss G 10 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40s

4/479 (34) Truss G 12 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40s

4/485 (38) Truss E 3 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40s

4/491 (40) Truss E 7 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40s

5/1 (15) Truss F 6 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHARPY WASH

5/23 (16) Truss F 8 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHARPY WASH

5/45 (17) Truss F 10 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHARPY WASH

5/67 (20) Truss D 6 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 400w SHARPY WASH

5/89 (35) Truss F 4 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40s

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 4/218 thru 5/89
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Address Chan Position U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

5/95 (36) Truss F 9 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40s

5/101 (37) Truss F 12 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40s

5/107 (39) Truss D 5 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 110w D40

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 5/95 thru 5/107
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Booth
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (420) 1/101 120 Hazebase Base Hazer Pro Base Hazer

SL 6' Truss
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (103) 3/395 SL2 Xotchil 2 L6 208 Varilite VL 2500 Spot SIDE MOVERS

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Booth thru SL 6' Truss
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SL 10' Truss
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (104) 3/417 SL1 Xotchil 1 L6 208 Varilite VL 2500 Spot SIDE MOVERS

2 (172) 3/439 SL5 Xotchil 5 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

3 (173) 3/442 SL5 Xotchil 5 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

4 (174) 3/445 SL5 Xotchil 5 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

5 (175) 3/448 SL5 Xotchil 5 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

6 (176) 3/451 SL5 Xotchil 5 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

7 (177) 3/454 SL5 Xotchil 5 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

8 (178) 3/457 SL5 Xotchil 5 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

9 (179) 3/460 SL5 Xotchil 5 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 SL 10' Truss
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SL Deck
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (223) 3/463 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

2 (93) 3/251 SL4 Xotchil 4 L5 120 Varilite VLX Wash SIDE MOVERS

3 (94) 3/323 SL3 Xotchil 3 L5 120 Varilite VLX Wash SIDE MOVERS

4 (224) 3/466 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 SL Deck
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SL X-Pipe
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo

SL6 Xotchil 6 UGR 120 Scroller PSU Wybron Scroller PSU Wybron

1 (246) 1/76 76 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

1 (236) 1/77 77 Xotchil 6 SP 120 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

1 (236) 3/471 SL6 Xotchil 6 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7

2 (245) 1/78 78 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

2 (235) 1/79 79 Xotchil 6 SP 120 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

2 (235) 3/470 SL6 Xotchil 6 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7

3 (244) 1/80 80 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

3 (234) 1/81 81 Xotchil 6 SP 120 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

3 (234) 3/469 SL6 Xotchil 6 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7

SR 6' Truss
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (101) 3/145 SR2 Xotchil 8 L6 208 Varilite VL 2500 Spot SIDE MOVERS

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 SL X-Pipe thru SR 6' Truss
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SR 10' Truss
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (102) 3/167 SR1 Xotchil 7 L6 208 Varilite VL 2500 Spot SIDE MOVERS

2 (121) 3/189 SR5 Xotchil 11 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

3 (122) 3/192 SR5 Xotchil 11 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

4 (123) 3/195 SR5 Xotchil 11 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

5 (124) 3/198 SR5 Xotchil 11 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

6 (125) 3/201 SR5 Xotchil 11 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

7 (126) 3/204 SR5 Xotchil 11 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

8 (127) 3/207 SR5 Xotchil 11 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

9 (128) 3/210 SR5 Xotchil 11 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 SR 10' Truss
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SR Deck
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (221) 3/213 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

2 (91) 3/1 SR4 Xotchil 10 L5 120 Varilite VLX Wash SIDE MOVERS

3 (92) 3/73 SR3 Xotchil 9 L5 120 Varilite VLX Wash SIDE MOVERS

4 (222) 3/216 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 SR Deck
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SR X-Pipe-2
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo

SR6 Xotchil 12 UGR 120 Scroller PSU Wybron Scroller PSU Wybron

1 (241) 1/88 88 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

1 (231) 1/89 89 Xotchil 12 SP 120 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

1 (231) 3/219 SR6 Xotchil 12 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7

2 (242) 1/90 90 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

2 (232) 1/91 91 Xotchil 12 SP 120 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

2 (232) 3/220 SR6 Xotchil 12 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7

3 (243) 1/92 92 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP SIDE PARS

3 (233) 1/93 93 Xotchil 12 SP 120 S4 PAR NSP SIDE SCROLLERS

3 (233) 3/221 SR6 Xotchil 12 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 SR X-Pipe-2
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Truss A
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo

Stg Bridget 4 UGR 120 Scroller PSU Wybron Scroller PSU Wybron

1 (313) 1/61 A1 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT COOL R60+R119

2 (312) 1/62 A2 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT COOL R60+R119

3 (51) 1/67 AA1 Bridget 4 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SCROLLER FRONTS R119

3 (51) 1/151 AA6 Bridget 4 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

4 (52) 1/68 AA2 Bridget 4 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SCROLLER FRONTS R119

4 (52) 1/152 AA6 Bridget 4 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

5 (311) 1/63 A3 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT COOL R60+R119

6 (53) 1/69 AA3 Bridget 4 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SCROLLER FRONTS R119

6 (53) 1/153 AA6 Bridget 4 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

7 (313) 1/64 A4 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT WARM R08+R119

8 (54) 1/70 AA4 Bridget 4 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SCROLLER FRONTS R119

8 (54) 1/154 AA6 Bridget 4 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

9 (55) 1/71 AA5 Bridget 4 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SCROLLER FRONTS R119

9 (55) 1/155 AA6 Bridget 4 SP 120 Wybron Forerunner 7 SCROLLER R119

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Truss A
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Truss A
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
10 (302) 1/65 A5 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT WARM R08+R119

11 (301) 1/1 A6 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT WARM R08+R119

Truss B
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (316) 1/43 B1 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT COOL R60+R119

2 (315) 1/44 B2 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT COOL R60+R119

3 (314) 1/45 B3 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT COOL R60+R119

4 (306) 1/46 B4 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT WARM R08+R119

5 (305) 1/47 B5 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT WARM R08+R119

6 (304) 1/48 B6 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM FRONT WARM R08+R119

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Truss A thru Truss B
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Truss C
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (23) 4/421 CC1 James 6 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy SHARPY

2 (342) 1/55 C1 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM SPECIALS N/C

3 (6) 4/156 CC2 Dean 1 L6 208 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 3500s

4 (7) 4/187 CC3 Dean 2 L6 208 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 3500s

5 (8) 4/218 CC4 Dean 3 L6 208 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 3500s

6 (341) 1/35 C5 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM SPECIALS N/C

7 (24) 4/441 CC5 James 6 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy SHARPY

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Truss C
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Truss D
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (45) DD6 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP PARS

2 (333) 1/56 D2 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R80

3 (46) 1/59 D1 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP PARS

4 (332) 1/57 D3 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R80

5 (39) 5/107 DD1 Bridget 8 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40

6 (20) 5/67 DD2 James 4 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHARPY WASH

7 (47) 1/60 D5 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP PARS

8 (331) 1/58 D4 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R80

9 (48) 1/72 D6 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP PARS

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Truss D
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Truss E
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (4) 4/94 EE1 JD 4 L6 208 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 3500s

2 (336) 1/12 E2 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R80

3 (38) 4/485 EE2 Bridget 7 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40s

4 (18) 4/337 EE3 James 3 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHARPY WASH

5 (335) 1/13 E3 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R80

6 (19) 4/359 EE4 James 3 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHARPY WASH

7 (40) 4/491 EE2 Bridget 7 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40s

8 (334) 1/14 E4 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R80

9 (5) 4/125 EE5 JD 5 L6 208 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 3500s

10 (343) 1/15 E5 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM SPECIALS N/C

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Truss E
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Truss F
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (41) 1/22 F4 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP PARS

2 (344) 1/23 F5 SP 120 ETC Source4 36deg SM SPECIALS N/C

3 (323) 1/19 F1 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R21

4 (35) 5/89 FF1 Bridget 6 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40s

5 (42) 1/24 F6 SP 120 PAR 64 NSP PARS

6 (15) 5/1 FF2 James 2 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHARPY WASH

7 (322) 1/20 F2 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R21

8 (16) 5/23 FF2 James 2 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHARPY WASH

9 (36) 5/95 FF1 Bridget 6 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40s

10 (17) 5/45 FF2 James 2 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHARPY WASH

11 (43) 1/73 Stg
73

SP 120 PAR 64 NSP

12 (37) 5/101 FF1 Bridget 6 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40s

13 (321) 1/21 F3 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R21

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Truss F
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Truss F
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
14 (44) 1/74 Stg

74
SP 120 PAR 64 NSP PARS

Truss G
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (21) 4/381 GG1 James 5 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy SHAPY SPOTS

2 (11) 4/249 GG2 James 1 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHAPY WASHS

3 (1) 4/1 GG6 JD 1 L6 208 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 3500s

4 (326) 1/49 G1 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R21

5 (31) 4/461 GG4 Bridget 5 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40s

6 (12) 4/271 GG2 James 1 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHAPY WASHS

7 (32) 4/467 GG4 Bridget 5 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40s

8 (325) 1/50 G2 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R21

9 (2) 4/32 GG5 JD 2 L6 208 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 3500s

10 (33) 4/473 GG4 Bridget 5 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40s

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Truss F thru Truss G
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Truss G
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
11 (13) 4/293 GG2 James 1 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHAPY WASHS

12 (34) 4/479 GG4 Bridget 5 L5 120 ETC D40 Lustr SELL40 D40s

13 (324) 1/51 G3 SP 120 ETC Source4 Fresnel FRESNELS R21

14 (3) 4/63 GG3 JD 3 L6 208 Varilite VL 3500 Q Spot 3500s

15 (14) 4/315 GG2 James 1 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy Wash 330 SHAPY WASHS

16 (22) 4/401 GG1 James 5 L6 208 Clay Paky Sharpy SHAPY SPOTS

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Truss G
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Truss H
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo

ZZ1 Bridget 1 UGR 120 Colorblast PSU Colorblast PSU

ZZ3 Bridget 3 UGR 120 Scroller PSU Atomic Colors Scroller PSU Atomic Colors

1 (211) 2/391 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

2 (212) 2/394 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

3 (192) 1/17 17 SP 120 Altman Q Lite BLINDER

4 (213) 2/397 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

5 (214) 2/400 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

6 (195) 1/10 10 SP 120 Altman Q Lite BLINDER

7 (215) 2/403 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

8 (216) 2/406 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

9 (198) 1/9 9 SP 120 Altman Q Lite BLINDER

10 (217) 2/409 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

11 (218) 2/412 ZZ1 Bridget 1 4-PIN XLR 24 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 TRUSS WARMER

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 Truss H



Instrument Schedule Page 17 of 22

4/30/22 4:09 PM

US DECK
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (71) 2/1 Z5 Pablo 5 L5 120 High End TurboRay BACK EYE CANDY

2 (72) 2/54 Z5 Pablo 5 L5 120 High End TurboRay BACK EYE CANDY

3 (300) 2/415 Z6 Pablo 6 L5 120 High End Shapeshifter BACK EYE CANDY

4 (73) 2/107 Z5 Pablo 5 L5 120 High End TurboRay BACK EYE CANDY

5 (74) 2/160 Z5 Pablo 5 L5 120 High End TurboRay BACK EYE CANDY

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 US DECK
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USC Wall Mount
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (146) 2/319 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

2 (148) 2/325 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

2 (147) 2/322 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

3 (149) 2/328 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

5 (196) 1/28 28 BNC 120 Altman Q Lite BLINDER

6 (82) 2/229 Z6 Pablo 6 L5 120 GLP Impression FR1 EYE CANDY

7 (150) 2/331 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

8 (151) 2/334 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

9 (152) 2/337 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

10 (153) 2/340 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

11 (197) 1/84 84 BNC 120 Altman Q Lite AUDIENCE BLINDER

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 USC Wall Mount
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USL Wall Mount
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (154) 2/343 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

1 (162) 2/367 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

2 (155) 2/346 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

2 (163) 2/370 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

3 (156) 2/349 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

3 (164) 2/373 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

4 (157) 2/352 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

4 (165) 2/376 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

5 (199) 1/27 27 BNC 120 Altman Q Lite BLINDER

5 (201) 1/18 18 BNC 120 Altman Q Lite BLINDER

6 (166) 2/379 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

6 (83) 2/245 Z6 Pablo 6 L5 120 GLP Impression FR1 EYE CANDY

7 (158) 2/355 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

7 (167) 2/382 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 USL Wall Mount
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USL Wall Mount
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
8 (159) 2/358 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

8 (168) 2/385 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

9 (160) 2/361 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

9 (169) 2/388 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

10 (161) 2/364 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

10 (112) 2/266 ZZ3 Bridget 3 4-PIN XLR 208 Atomic Colors STROBE

10 (112) 2/267 Z3 Pablo 4 L6 208 Martin Atomic 3000 DMX STROBE

11 (200) 1/82 82 BNC 120 Altman Q Lite AUDIENCE BLINDER

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 USL Wall Mount
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USR Wall Mount
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
1 (138) 2/295 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

2 (139) 2/298 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

2 (130) 2/271 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

3 (140) 2/301 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

3 (131) 2/274 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

4 (191) 1/87 87 BNC 120 Altman Q Lite BLINDER

4 (141) 2/304 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

4 (132) 2/277 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

5 (193) 1/85 85 BNC 120 Altman Q Lite BLINDER

5 (133) 2/280 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

5 (134) 2/283 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

6 (135) 2/286 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

6 (81) 2/213 Z6 Pablo 6 L5 120 GLP Impression FR1 EYE CANDY

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 USR Wall Mount
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USR Wall Mount
U# Chan Addr Ckt Distro Dist Brkr Plug Voltage Instrument Type Purpose Color & Gobo
7 (194) 1/86 86 BNC 120 Altman Q Lite BLINDER

7 (142) 2/307 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

7 (136) 2/289 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

8 (143) 2/310 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

8 (137) 2/292 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

9 (144) 2/313 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

9 (111) 2/261 ZZ3 Bridget 3 4-PIN XLR 208 Atomic Colors STROBE

9 (111) 2/262 Z4 Pablo 3 L6 208 Martin Atomic 3000 DMX STROBE

12 (145) 2/316 ZZ2 Bridget 2 BNC 24 Color Kinetics C-200 EYE CANDY

STUDENT: Xotchil Alyss Musser / Lightwright 6 USR Wall Mount
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